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-5, Annie Florence Wilson-849 (b.22 Aug 1912-Union,Greene,Alabama)
O sp: John Henry Herndon-867 (b.27 Aug 1908-,Greene,Alabama;m.21 May 1929;d.6 Dec 1991-Florence,L,Alabama)

.— Q) 6. Albert Thomas Herndon Sr-807 (b.10 Jun 1835-,Greene, Alabama)
i =] sp: Grace Minor-926 (b.30 Sep 1935;m.19 Jan 1959)
- 7. Albert Thomas Herndon Jr-927 (b.11 May 1959-Meridian, Lauderdale, Mississippi)
! spf Rhonda [Herndon]-7539 (m.25 Jan 1992)
8. Lindsey Herndon-7540
8. Allie Herndon-7541
’ ——10 7. Bruce Herndon-928 (b.16 May 15860)
|
|

12 sp: Cindy Hubbard-929 (b.19 Feb 1962;m.15 May 1983)
0 8. Landis Herndon-830 (b.6 Jun 1984-Meridian, Lauderdale,Mississippi)
| ——0O 8. Bradley Herndon-931 (b.8 Jun 1986-Meridian,Lauderdale, Mississippi)
1 8. Kendall Herndon-7538 (b.15 Mar 199C-Meridian,Lauderdale, Mississippi)
——-0 6. Minanelia Herndon-308 (b.22 Mar 1942-Livingston, Sumter,Alabamz)
f a spf Arnold Hall-932 (b.23 May 1937-Tuscaloosa, Tuscaloosa,Alabama;m.8 Apr 1960)
i 0O 7. Johnny Hall-933 (b.17 Jul 1961-Tuscaloosa, Tuscaloosa,Alabama)
sp: Brenda Dilenski-934 (b.14 Feb 1963-Decatur, Alabama;m. 19 May 1984)
8. Johnathan Chase Hall-7547 (b.20 Jul 1891-Decatur,, Alabama)
——— 8. Benjamin Lee Hall-7548 (b.27 Feb 1996-Decatur, Alabama)
———— 8. Olivia Ann Hall-7549 (b.14 Jul 1899-Decatur, Alabama)
—— [(A7. Byron Hall-935 (b.10 Oct 1963-Tuscaloosa, Tuscaloosa,Alabama)
sp: Carol Mashburn938 (b.28 Feb 1963;m.28 Nov 1386)
8. Cody Garrett Hall-7552 (b.31 Mar 1992-Birmingham,Jefferson,Alabama)
—— 8. Jordan Elyse Hall-7553 (b.15 Jul 1993-Birmingham,Jefferson,Alabama)
—— 1 7. Cynthia Ann Hall-936 (b.27 Jun 1966-Butler,Choctaw,Alabama)
—— 7. Linda Carol Hall-937 (b.5 Sep 1969-Butler,Choctaw,Alabama)
sp: Ansel Glen Anderson IlI-7544 (b.19 Jan 1962-Jackson,H, Mississippi;m. 26 May 2001)
L—— 8. Anna Elizabeth Anderson-7554 (b.30 Aug 2002-Thomasville, Thoras,Georgia)
——— 6. lvadean Herndon-909 (b.19 Dec 1944-Eutaw,Greene,Alabama)
O spf Allen Moore-838 (b.12 Oct 1942-Birmingham,Jefferson,Alabama;m.30 Aug 1969)
7. Jennifer Lynn Moore-940 (b.10 Feb 1975-Birmingham,Jefferson,Alabama)
sp: Max Bender-7559 (m.10 Feb 1996)
| — 8. Rebecca Lynn Bender-7560 (b.3 Apr 18§7-Birmingham,Jefferson,Alabama)
—— 8. Hallie Kaye Bender-7561 (b.22 Jan 2003-Birmingham, Jefferson, Alabama)
——— 7. Angela Dean Moore-941 (b.12 Oct 1882-Birmingham,Jefferson,Alabama)
sp? R. J. Kopp-7562 (m.12 Oct 2002)
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Paper: Greensboro News & Record (NC)
Deceased: REV. DWIGHT WINFRED
Date: June 8, 2003

WINSTON-SALEM The Reverend Dwight Winfred Mashburn entered the Church Triumphant on Friday, June 6, 2003. He had
been in declining health for a number of years.

A Service of Death and Resurrection will be held at the Trinity United Methodist Church in King on Monday moming at 11 a.m.
Burial will be at the Ebenezer United Methodist Church in Archdale on Monday afternoon.

He was a retired United Methodist minister who served God and the church in the Western North Carolina Conference of the
United Methodist Church for 47 years. In the later years of his active ministry he served churches in the Winston-Salem area.
He was born on March 20, 1928, the eldest son of the late James Grady and Fannie Mae Upchurch Mashburn of High Falls.
He married Esther Louise Coltrane of High Point on Sept. 4, 1954. He attended and earned degrees from Pfieffer University,
High Point University, and the Divinity School of Duke University. He was a member of the Masonic Lodge No. 134 AF.&AM.
of Mocksville. In addition to his parents, the Rev. Mashbum was preceded in death by his wife, Esther Coltrane Mashburn and
a brother, John Robert Mashburn.

Surviving are a daughter, Janet Louise Mashburn; a son, the Rev. Mark D. Mashburn, O.S.L. and wife, Neil Teague Mashburn
of Kernersville; two grandsons, Zachary Adam and Seth Andrew ("Sam®) of Kernersville; a sister, Mrs. Catherine Mashburn
Brown of Hillsboro and a number of nieces and nephews.

The family will greet friends immediately following the service.

The family wishes to express thanks to the staff of Silas Creek Manor Nursing Center for the compassionate care of Rev.
Mashburn and to Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Winston-Salem.

In lieu of flowers, donations may be made to Hospice and Palliative Care Center, 1100-C S. Stratford Rd., Winston-Salem,
N.C. 27103 or to a charity of the donors choice.

The Mashburn family is being served by Hayworth-Miller Silas Creek Chapel.
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CHILD 3 - Katharine Hary MASHBURN-2032

BIRTH-PARENTS: Hoore Co Births Index; 1913-1944; Register of Deeds, Moore Co
NC; pl08; FHL film 548792.

MARRIAGE: Marriage Cert;1954; Moore Co NC, license/cert #10 dtd 9 Mar 1954;;
Hoore Co Marr Records (1944-1961) in FHL film 540579; CONFLICT: 1st name given
as Catherine.

RESEARCHER: Dewitt Glasgow, 40431 Carmelita Ct, Fremont CA 94539-3602, Tel
(510) 657-3633, )

Dtfancls Rtosmrons gty Falle, we. -2
& m:?ﬁ%ww St evmbn AM%
PATX oS, iy s Xt G WM/_‘." -
FH %KIP-22659 41 CATHERINES ek KA TAARFAE '-u.
fnp A AT MY R omby Dot th DARRE )
ANTAEW DROWN — cM B gRankel Ahe RRusmmen e
el am A e pFratB Ffae s Catherine Mashburn Brown

102 Tuscarora Dr.

AR LY Agad—Neq o cany Z/ Uh vz Noa. ;Iligsgg;gl;%zn C. 27278

OCTZM6




CATHERENE  mART  PIASK BORN @ IO ~22659

ONC, BLRTHS -5 SEP 2005 -TETERSOV - WIpdbRE (CO f,q,gr ).,,mf\T
1850-195 3

Ina Bell Foushee
Grace!Mann

Roger Diehl Utley

Katie Velma Brown

Ml’ITS '

'Joseph Edison Kénnedy

‘Mashburn

‘-Talrﬁage Winford Mashburn

Upchurch

Edward Patrick Benfield

Peggy Anne Benfield

‘Rachel Pauline Upchurch
Ernest Clinton-Upchurch

Jackie 'Franklin Upchurch

Hickman

~Judy Ann Hickman
Josephine Upchurch
'Linda Carole Jones

James Edward Jacobs

'‘Robert 'Junior ‘Upchurch
‘Frarkie' Wayng'Kennedy

Linda Diana Upchurch
Lewis Alan Collins
William Bruce Collins

.!(:Dymhia Renolds Purvis

Mar}lyn Jane Purvis
Shatron Lynn Purvis
Susan Maria Purvis

‘Calvin Marshall Jones

Dale Jeffrey Sawyer
Mark Anthony Sawyer
Steve Martin Sawyer

I;’amelq Jean Hill
Rebecca Joy Hill

Timothy Lee Kennedy
iIEvelyn Annette'Jones
lJames Waynard Jones

10 Oct 1890
6 Apr 1894
5 Feb 1897
25 Sep 1899

24 Aug 1923

7 Jan 1927

26 Apr 1935
20 Mar 1928

20 Aug 1931

23 Sep 1923
29 Jan 1934

3 Jul 1936
4 Jan 1941

23 Jan 1941

15 Feb 1940
4 Nov 1948

24 Aug 1942
17 Jul 1943
24 Sep 1943

25 Nov 1951
24 Sep 1953

5 Mar 1954
25 Feb 1955
25 Feb 1955
1 Apr 1855

25 Jan 1953
13 Jul 1958
1 May 1949

2 Dec 1957

22 Feb 1954
10 Oct 1957
9 Dec 1955

14 Jun 1957
12 Jan 1956
5 Jul 1959

15 Oct 1962
10 Jun 1955

Female
Female
Male

Female

Female

Male

Female
Male

Male

Male
Female

Female

Male

Male

Female
Female

Female
Female
Male

Male
Male

Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female

Male

Male
Male
Male

Female
Female
Male

Female
Male

Moore
Moore
Moore

Moore

Moore

Moore

Moore
Moore

Moore

Moore
Moore

Moore

Moore

Moore

Moore
Moore

Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore

Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore

Moore

Moore
Moore
Moore

Moore
Moore

Moore

Moore
Moore

Ira Foushee
John Dobbins Mann
Millard Fillmore Utley

William S Brown

Cornelius R Mills

James Kennedy

Grady Mashburn
J Brady Mashburn

E N Upchurch

Boyd Patrick Benfield
Boyd Benfield

Willard N Upchurch

M C Hickman
Melvin Hickman

Howard Wilson Jones

Freddie Jacobs

Joseph Frank Kennedy

Raymond Davis Collins
Raymond Davis Collins

Robert Herman Purvis
Robert Herman Purvis
Robert Herman Purvis
Robt Herman Purvis

James Carson Jones

Clifford Wayne Sawyer
Clifford Wayne Sawyer
Clifford W Sawyer

Bobby Donald Hill
Bobby Donald Hill

Joseph Frank Kennedy

James Carson Jones
James D Junior Jones
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Della Upchurch

Sarah E Upchurch
Annie Upchurch

Nannie E Upchurch

Ethel Upchurch

Stella Upchurch

May Upchurch
Maie Upchurch

Maude E N Mrs. Upchurch

Elma Lee Upchurch
Elma Upchurch

willie Jennina Upchurch Jemima

Jemima Upchurch
Evelyn Smith Upchurch

Mildred Upchurch
Mildred Upchurch

Jemirera Upchurch

Mabel Upchurch

Winnie Louise Upchurch
Rachael Pauline Upchurch

Eva Mae Upchurch
Rachel Pauline Upchurch

Mary Susan Upchurch
Mary Susan Upchurch

Edna Laura Upchurch
Edna Laura Upchurch
Edna Laura Upchurch

Edna Laura Upchurch
Rachel Pauline Upchurch

Libby Jean Upchurch
Libby Jean Upchurch
Libby Jean Upchurch

Virginia Mae Upchurch
Virginia Mae Upchurch

Eva Mae Upchurch

Rachel Pauline Upchurch
Rachael P Upchurch
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Paper: Greensboro News & Record (NC)
Deceased: REV. DWIGHT WINFRED
Date: June 8, 2003

WINSTON-SALEM The Reverend Dwight Winfred Mashburn entered the Church Triumphant on Friday, June 6, 2003. He had
been in declining health for a number of years.

A Service of Death and Resurrection will be held at the Trinity United Methodist Church in King on Monday moming at 11 a.m.
Burial will be at the Ebenezer United Methodist Church in Archdale on Monday afternoon.

He was a retired United Methodist minister who served God and the church in the Western North Carolina Conference of the
United Methodist Church for 47 years. In the later years of his active ministry he served churches in the Winston-Salem area.
"He was born on March 20, 1928, the eldest son of the late James Grady and Fannie Mae Upchurch Mashburn of High Falls.
He married Esther Louise Coltrane of High Point on Sept. 4, 1954. He attended and eamed degrees from Pfieffer University,
High Point University, and the Divinity School of Duke University. He was a member of the Masonic Lodge No. 134 A.F.& AM.
of Mocksville. In addition to his parents, the Rev. Mashburn was preceded in death by his wife, Esther Coltrane Mashbum and
a brother, John Robert Mashburn.

Surviving are a daughter, Janet Louise Mashburn; a son, the Rev. Mark D. Mashburn, O.S.L. and wife, Neil Teague Mashburn
of Kemersville: two grandsons, Zachary Adam and Seth Andrew ("Sam") of Kernersville; a sister, Mrs. Catherine Mashburn
Brown of Hillsboro and a number of nieces and nephews.

The family will greet friends immediately following the service.

The family wishes to express thanks to the staff of Silas Creek Manor Nursing Center for the compassionate care of Rev.
Mashburn and to Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Winston-Salem.

In lieu of flowers, donations may be made to Hospice and Palliative Care Center, 1100-C S. Stratford Rd., Winston-Salem,
N.C. 27103 or to a charity of the donors choice.

The Mashburn family is being served by Hayworth-Miller Silas Creek Chapel.
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Fannie May

Upchurch _ Derwood Upchurch,
birth: 1907 PATENLS: ) fattie Upcl?urch

North Carolina ariage: 12 Mar Moore. North James Grady

Marriages, 1759- 51927 Carolina SPOUSE: \ 1 hburn

1979 - b
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Paper: Greensboro News & Record (NC)
Deceased: REV. DWIGHT WINFRED
Date: June 8, 2003

WINSTON-SALEM The Reverend Dwight Winfred Mashburm entered the Church Triumphant on Friday, June 6, 2003. He had
been in declining health for a number of years.

A Service of Death and Resurrection will be held at the Trinity United Methodist Church in King on Monday moming at 11 a.m.
Burial will be at the Ebenezer United Methodist Church in Archdale on Monday afternoon.

He was a retired United Methodist minister who served God and the church in the Western North Carolina Conference of the
United Methodist Church for 47 years. In the later years of his active ministry he served churches in the Winston-Salem area.
He was born on March 20, 1928, the eldest son of the late James Grady and Fannie Mae Upchurch Mashburn of High Falls.
He married Esther Louise Coltrane of High Point on Sept. 4, 1954. He attended and eamed degrees from Pfieffer University,
High Point University, and the Divinity School of Duke University. He was a member of the Masonic Lodge No. 134 A.F.& AM.
of Mocksville. In addition to his parents, the Rev. Mashbum was preceded in death by his wife, Esther Coltrane Mashburn and
a brother, John Robert Mashburn.

Surviving are a daughter, Janet Louise Mashburn; a son, the Rev. Mark D. Mashburmn, O.S.L. and wife, Neil Teague Mashburn
of Kernersville; two grandsons, Zachary Adam and Seth Andrew ("Sam") of Kernersville; a sister, Mrs. Catherine Mashburn
Brown of Hillsboro and a number of nieces and nephews.

The family will greet friends immediately following the service.

The family wishes to express thanks to the staff of Silas Creek Manor Nursing Center for the compassionate care of Rev.
Mashburn and to Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Winston-Salem.

In lieu of flowers, donations may be made to Hospice and Palliative Care Center, 1100-C S. Stratford Rd., Winston-Salem,
N.C. 27103 or to a charity of the donors choice.

The Mashbum family is being served by Hayworth-Miller Silas Creek Chapel.
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RUS - James Grad URN-2029
BIRTH-PARENTS: 1910 U.S. Census, Hoore Co NC; 1910;; P236A, Fam £276; National
Archives, San Bruno CA, T624 Roll 1119; NOTE: Age 5. :

BIRTH-DEATH-BURIAL: Headstone Inscription of J. Grady Mashburn; 1904-1969;
Highfalls United Meth Ch Cem, Ritters Tup; ;Extract notes of 13 Nov 1995 in
poss of researcher.

MARRIAGE-PARENTS: Marriage Cert;1927; HMoore Co NC, unnumbered license/cert dtd
8 Mar 1927;; Moore Co Marr Records (1920-1928) in FHL film 540577.

RIFE - Fannie May UPCHURCH-2028
BIRTH-PARENTS: 1920 U.S. Census, Hoore Co KC; 12 Jan 1920; ED 89; Fam #39,
p145A; FHC film 1821300; NOTE: Age 13. .

MARRIAGE-PARENTS: Marriage Cert;1927; Moore Co NC, unnumbered license/cert.dtd
8 Mar 1927;; Moore Co Marr Records (1920-1928) in FHL film 540577.
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Della Upchurch
J M Upchurch

Edmond A Upchurch

Charles K Upchurch

D W Upchurch
M G Upchurch

+F H Upchurch
Rowland Upchurch

E N Upchurch

Eddie N Upchurch
Elma Lee Upchurch
Fannie May Upchurch
J T Upchurch
Frances Upchurch

Mabel Upchurch
J T Upchurch

Edna Upchurch

Libby J Upchurch

Bill Upchurch

Larry Vernon Upchurch
Anthony Newland Upchurch

Donald Gene Upchurch

Amy Yvette Upchurch
Annie Ruth Upchurch
Lisa Sharon Upchurch

Steven Frederick Upchurch
Kelly Jean Upchurch
Tammy Renee Upchurch
Michelle Dawn Upchurch
Elizabeth Allen Upchurch
Johnny Newland Upchurch
Jason Bernard Upchurch
Kristy Lynn Upchurch
Darrell Lee Upchurch

Joycé Ann Upchurch

Female
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female

Male
Male

Male
Male

Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
“Male
Male
Female
Male

Female

Ira Foushee
Katie L Keith

Celia Cameron
Charity Bessie Brady

Nettie Anne Shields
Lula Wilson

Alma Riddle

Lucy Kidd

Ida Williams

Maude F Ritter

Boyd P Benfield

James Grady Mashburny
Ivey J Kelly

Henry Leaton Brown
Howard W Jones

Lounette Harper
Robert Herman Purvis
Clifford W Sawyer

Phyllis Moore Flinchum
Nina Margaret Williams

Mary Jo Haywood
Rosa Jeannette Stone

Barnie Nmn Comer Jr.
Johnie Corbett Thomas

Donald Eugene Sweeting I,
Freida Louvine Spivey

Michael James Oakley
Wesley Herbert Moore
Billy Wayne Garner

Richard Sylvester Allegood
Melissa Ann Mccaskill

Tangela Evelyn Mclellan
David Wayne Needham

Penny Lynn Kennedy

Francis Coleman Shelton

ATD-22 b5k
18 Dec 1889 Moore
19 Dec 1890 Moore
29 Jul 1891 Moore
16 May 1904 Moore
29 Jul 1905 Moore
25 Nov 1908 Moore
2 Oct 1913 Moore
5 Feb 1916 Moore
22 Mar 1918 Moore
19 May 1920 Moore
2 Dec 1922 Moore
8 Mar 1927 Moore
10 Jun 1933 Moore
3 Sep 1938 Moore
7 Jun 1940 Moore
15 Jun 1946 Moore
5 Apr 1947 Moore
20 Apr 1953 Moore
25 Jun 1958 Moore
9 May 1981 Moore
5 Dec 1981 Moore
19 May 1982 Moore
14 Jan 1984 Moore
19 Oct 1985 Moore
28 Sep 1986 Moore
16 Jan 1988 Moore
8 Apr 1988 Moore
21 Aug 1988 Moore
22 Apr 1989 Moore
2 May 1992 Moore
9 Apr 1994 Moore
15 Oct 1994 Moore
26 Aug 1995 Moore
25 May 1996 Moore
25 Nov 1998 Moore
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Ina Bell Foushee 10 Oct 1890 Female Moore Ira Foushee Della Upchurch
Grace'Mann 6 Apr 1894 Female Moore John Dobbins Mann Sarah E Upchurch
y ! i h
Millard Fillmore Utley Annie Upchurc
‘Roger Diehl Utley 5 Feb 1897 Male Moore e
il Nannie E Upchurc
Katie Velma Brown 25 Sep 1899 Female ~ Moore Witiiain. S: Brown 2 3
Mills ' 24 Aug 1923 Female Moore Cornelius R Mills Ethel Upchurch
‘Joseph Edison Kennedy 7 Jan 1927 Male Moore James Kennedy Stella Upchurch
“Mashburn 26 Apr 1935 Female Moore | Grady Mashburn  <i™~ May Upchurch
Talmage Winford Mashburn 20 Mar 1928 Male Moore \J Brady Mashburn t Maie Upchurch
Upchurch 20 Aug 1931 Male Moore E N Upchurch Maude E N Mrs. Upchurch
Edward Patrick Benfield 23 Sep 1923 Male Moore Boyd Patrick Benfield Elma Lee Upchurch
Peggy Anne Benfield 29 Jan 1934 Female Moore Boyd Benfield Elma Upchurch
Moore Willie Jennina Upchurch Jemima
‘Rachel Pauline Upchurch 3 Jul 1936 Female
Ernest Clinton-Upchurch 4 Jan 1941 Male Moore Jemima Upchurch
Jackie 'Franklin Upchurch 23 Jan 1941 Male Moore Willard N Upchurch Evelyn Smith Upchurch
'l'flilck‘man 15 Feb 1940 Female Moore M C Hickman Mildred Upchurch
~Judy Ann Hickman 4 Nov 1948 Female Moore Melvin Hickman Mildred Upchurch
Josephine Upchurch
p p 24 Aug 1942 Female Moore Jemirera Upchurch
'Linda Carole Jones 17 Jul 1943 Female Moore Howard Wilson Jones Mabel Upchurch
James Edward Jacobs 24 Sep 1943 Male Moore Freddie Jacabs Winnie Louise Upchurch
‘Robert Junior ‘Upchurch 25 Nov 1951 Male Moore Rachael Pauline Upchurch
‘Frankie' Wayne 'Kennedy 24 Sep 1953 Male Moore Joseph Frank Kennedy Eva Mae Upchurch
- hel Pauline Upchurch
Linda Diana Upchurch 5 Mar 1954  Female Moore Rache P
Lewis Alan Collins 25 Feb 1955 Male Moore Raymond Davis Collins Mary Susan Upchurch
William Bruce Collins 25 Feb 1955 Male Moore Raymond Davis Collins Mary Susan Upchurch
_‘C:_:ythia Renolds Purvis 1 Apr 1955 Female Moore Robert Herman Purvis Edna Laura Upchurch
&ﬂarrlyin Jane Purvis 25 Jan 1953 Female Moore Robert Herman Purvis Edna Laura Upchurch
.'S.%'a_}for‘ Lynn Purvis 13 Jul 1958 Female Moore Robert Herman Purvis Edna Laura Upchurch
Susan Maria Purvis 1 May 1949 Female Moore Robt Herman Purvis Edna Laura Upchurch
‘Calvin Marshall Jones 2 Dec 1957  Male Moore James Carson Jones Rachel Pauline Upchurch
Dale Jeffrey Sawyer 22 Feb 1954 Male Moore Clifford Wayne Sawyer Libby Jean Upchurch
Mark Anthony Sawyer 10 Oct 1957 Male Moore Clifford Wayne Sawyer Libby Jean Upchurch
Steve Martin Sawyer 9 Dec 1955 Male Moore Clifford W Sawyer Libby Jean Upchurch
-ll?amela Jean Hill 14 Jun 1957 Female Moore Bobby Donald Hill Virginia Mae Upchurch
_B‘_eb?cca Joy Hill 12 Jan 1956 Female Moore Bobby Donald Hill Virginia Mae Upchurch
Timothy Lee Kennedy 5 Jul 1959 Male Moore Joseph Frank Kennedy Eva Mae Upchurch
IEVelin Annette'Jones 15 Oct 1962 Female Moore James Carson Jones Rachel Pauline Upchurch
!James Waynard Jones 10 Jun 1955 Male Moore James D Junior Jones Rachael P Upchurch
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Paper: Greensboro News & Record (NC)
Deceased: REV. DWIGHT WINFRED
Date: June 8, 2003

WINSTON-SALEM The Reverend Dwight Winfred Mashburn entered the Church Triumphant on Friday, June 6, 2003. He had
been in declining heailth for a number of years.

A Service of Death and Resurrection will be held at the Trinity United Methodist Church in King on Monday moming at 11 a.m.
Burial will be at the Ebenezer United Methodist Church in Archdale on Monday aftemoon.

He was a retired United Methodist minister who served God and the church in the Western North Carolina Conference of the
United Methodist Church for 47 years. In the later years of his active ministry he served churches in the Winston-Salem area.
He was born on March 20, 1928, the eldest son of the late James Grady and Fannie Mae Upchurch Mashburn of High Falls.
He married Esther Louise Coltrane of High Point on Sept. 4, 1954. He attended and earned degrees from Pfieffer University,
High Point University, and the Divinity School of Duke University. He was a member of the Masonic Lodge No. 134 A.F.& AM.
of Mocksville. In addition to his parents, the Rev. Mashburn was preceded in death by his wife, Esther Coltrane Mashbum and
a brother, John Robert Mashburn.

Surviving are a daughter, Janet Louise Mashburn; a son, the Rev. Mark D. Mashburn, O.S.L. and wife, Neil Teague Mashburn
of Kernersville; two grandsons, Zachary Adam and Seth Andrew ("Sam”) of Kernersville; a sister, Mrs. Catherine Mashburn
Brown of Hillsboro and a number of nieces and nephews.

The family will greet friends immediately following the service.

The family wishes to express thanks to the staff of Silas Creek Manor Nursing Center for the compassionate care of Rev.
Mashburn and to Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Winston-Salem.

In lieu of flowers, donations may be made to Hospice and Palliative Care Center, 1100-C S. Stratford Rd., Winston-Salem,
N.C. 27103 or to a charity of the donors choice.

The Mashburn family is being served by Hayworth-Miller Silas Creek Chapel.
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Paper: Greensboro News & Record (NC)
Deceased: REV. DWIGHT WINFRED
Date: June 8, 2003

WINSTON-SALEM The Reverend Dwight Winfred Mashbum entered the Church Triumphant on Friday, June 6, 2003. He had
been in declining health for a number of years.

A Service of Death and Resurrection will be held at the Trinity United Methodist Church in King on Monday morning at 11 a.m.
Burial will be at the Ebenezer United Methodist Church in Archdale on Monday afternoon.

He was a retired United Methodist minister who served God and the church in the Western North Carolina Gonference of the
United Methodist Church for 47 years. In the later years of his active ministry he served churches in the Winston-Salem area.
He was barn on March 20, 1928, the eldest son of the late James Grady and Fannie Mae Upchurch Mashburn of High Falls.
He married Esther Louise Coltrane of High Point on Sept. 4, 1954. He attended and earned degrees from Pfieffer University,
High Point University, and the Divinity School of Duke University. He was a member of the Masonic Lodge No. 134 AF.&AM.
of Mocksville. In addition to his parents, the Rev. Mashburn was preceded in death by his wife, Esther Coltrane Mashburn and
a brother, John Robert Mashbum.

Surviving are a daughter, Janet Louise Mashburn; a son, the Rev. Mark D. Mashburn, O.S.L. and wife, Neil Teague Mashburn
of Kernersville: two grandsons, Zachary Adam and Seth Andrew ("Sam") of Kemersville; a sister, Mrs. Catherine Mashburn
Brown of Hillsboro and a number of nieces and nephews.

The family will greet friends immediately following the service.

The family wishes to express thanks to the staff of Silas Creek Manor Nursing Center for the compassionate care of Rev.
Mashburn and to Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Winston-Salem.

In lieu of flowers, donations may be made to Hospice and Palliative Care Center, 1100-C S. Stratford Rd., Winston-Salem,
N.C. 27103 or to a charity of the donors choice.

The Mashburn family is being served by Hayworth-Miller Silas Creek Chapel.
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SBAND - John Robert MASHBURN Sr.-203
BIRTH-DEATH-BURIAL: Headstone Inscription of John Robert Mashburn Sr;
1932-1989; ‘Highfalls United Meth Ch Cem, Ritters Tup: ;Bxtract notes of 13 Nov
1995 in poss of researcher.

MARRIAGE: Marriage Cert;1951; Moore Co NC, license/cert #126 dtd 17 Nov 1951;;
Hoore Co Marr Records (1944-1961) in FHL film 540579.

RESEARCHER: Dewitt Glasqow, 40431 Carmelita Ct, Fremont CA 94539-3602, Tel
(510) 657-3633.

WIFE - Shirley Lee Janet COKER-3932 . )
BIRTH: Headstone Imscription of Shirley Coker Mashburn; 193¢; Highfalls United
Meth Ch-Cem, Ritters Twp; ;Extract notes of 13 Nov 1995 in poss of researcher.

MARRIAGE: Marriage Cert;1951; Hoore Co NC, license/cert $126 dtd 17 Nov 1951;;
Moore Co Marr Records (1944-1961) in FHL film 540579.

RESEARCHER: Dewitt Glasqow, 40431 Carmelita Ct, Fremont CA 94539-3602, Tel
(510) 657-3633.
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CHILD 1 - John Robert MASHBURN Jr.-4118

BIRTH-PARENTS: Hoore Co Births Index; 1944-1959; Register of Deeds, Hoore Co
NC; pl08; FHL film 548792, Item 2.
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RESEARCHER: Dewitt Glasgow, 40431 Carmelita Ct, Fremont CA 94539-3602, Tel
(510) 657-3633.
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Paper: Greensboro News & Record (NC)
Deceased: REV. DWIGHT WINFRED
Date: June 8, 2003

WINSTON-SALEM The Reverend Dwight Winfred Mashburn entered the Church Triumphant on Friday, June 6, 2003. He had
been in declining health for a number of years.

A Service of Death and Resurrection will be held at the Trinity United Methodist Church in King on Monday morning at 11 a.m.
Burial will be at the Ebenezer United Methodist Church in Archdale on Monday aftemoon.

He was a retired United Methodist minister who served God and the church in the Western North Carolina Conference of the
United Methadist Church for 47 years. In the later years of his active ministry he served churches in the Winston-Salem area.
He was born on March 20, 1928, the eldest son of the late James Grady and Fannie Mae Upchurch Mashburn of High Falls.
He married Esther Louise Coltrane of High Point on Sept. 4, 1954. He attended and earned degrees from Pfieffer University,
High Point University, and the Divinity School of Duke University. He was a member of the Masonic Lodge No. 134 A.F.& AM.
of Mocksville. In addition to his parents, the Rev. Mashburn was preceded in death by his wife, Esther Coltrane Mashburm and
a brother, John Robert Mashburn.

Surviving are a daughter, Janet Louise Mashburn; a son, the Rev. Mark D. Mashburn, O.S.L. and wife, Neil Teague Mashburn
of Kernersville; two grandsons, Zachary Adam and Seth Andrew ("Sam") of Kemersville; a sister, Mrs. Catherine Mashburn
Brown of Hillsboro and a number of nieces and nephews.

The family will greet friends immediately following the service.

The family wishes to express thanks to the staff of Silas Creek Manor Nursing Center for the compassionate care of Rev.
Mashburn and to Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Winston-Salem.

In lieu of flowers, donations may be made to Hospice and Palliative Care Center, 1100-C S. Stratford Rd., Winston-Salem,
N.C. 27103 or to a charity of the donors choice.

The Mashburn family is being served by Hayworth-Miller Silas Creek Chapel.
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He was a retired United &  son, the Rev. Mark D. Mash-

Sy Methodist minister who . 4 burn, 0.S.L. and wife, Neil
bl served God and the church in A Teag‘ille l‘faShb“l‘% of Ke;n-
REV. DWIGHT WINFRED the Western North Carolina ersville; two grandsons, 4a-
MASHBURN Conference of the United A chary Adam and Seth An-

WINSTON-SALEM— The
‘Reverend Dwight Winfred
Mashburn entered the
Church Triumphant on Fri-
day, June 6, 2003. He had
been in declining health for a
number of years.

A Service of Death and
Resurrection will be held at
the Trinity United Methodist
Church in King on Monday
morning at 11 a.m. Burial will
be at the Ebenezer United
Methodist Church in Arch-
dale on Monday afternoon.
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Methodist Church for 47
years. In the later years of his
active ministry he served
churches in the Winston-Sa-
lem area. He was born on
March 20, 1928, the eldest son
of the late James Grady and

:burn of High Falls. He mar-

ried Esther Louise Coltrane
of High Point on Sept. 4, 1954.
He attended and earned de-
grees from Pfieffer Univer-
sity, High Point University,
and the Divinity School of
Duke University. He was a
member of the Masonic
Lodge No. 134 A.F.& AM. of
Mocksville: In addition to his
parents, the Rev. Mashburn
was preceded in death by his
wife, Esther Coltrane Mash-
burn and a brother,-John
Robert Mashburn. ...
Surviving are a daughter,
Janet Louise Mashburn; a

drew (“Sam”) of Kernersville;
a sister, Mrs. Catherine
Mashburn Brown of Hills-
boro and a number of nieces
and nephews.

The family will greet
friends immediately follow-
ing the service..

The family wishes to ex-
press thanks to the staff of
Silas Creek Manor Nursing
Center for the compassionate
care of Rev. Mashburn and to
Hospice and Palliative Care
Center of Winston-Salem.

In lieu of flowers, dona-
tions may be made to'Hos-
pice and Palliative Care
Center, 1100-C S. Stratford
Rd., Winston-Salem, N.C.
27103 or to a charity of the
donor’s choice. R
' The Mashburn family is
being served by
Hayworth-Miller Silas Creek
Chapel. ) ‘



TALmMADGE ~WINFRED W @ K27 Flus
@’/TM% R A g UL 2020 ﬁm Ao tudh G—jMa,&o(A. 0.0 b
16 A wandls AT e 22 Ay 200Y ahiodt— DWW 4qg

/ ZEx%
P {;0 9'3 4/ AT a / 9 "J‘[ &
0 !
(Lg, \;v " M\/ /AC‘Q/ DeWitt Glasgow :
J ' é?euﬂ}lor(l:: rcl:TlgT 5%-3502

’ E JXM,@W#MM%

Oy
/.

ﬁ%ﬁﬁmm%%m
N o Asefly i

i+
3



@N ¢ BIRTHS -5 567 2005 -PETERSO -

Ina Bell Foushee
Grace!Mann

Roger Diehl Utley

Katie Velma Brown
Mills '
‘Joseph Edison Kennedy

*Mashburn
Talmage Winford Mashburn"

Upchurch

Edward Patrick Benfield
Peggy Anne Benfield

‘Rachel Pauline Upchurch
Ernest Clinton-Upchurch

Jackie 'Franklin Upchurch

Hipkman
.J,Lildy_ Ann Hickman
Josephine Upchurch

'Linda Carole Jones

James Edward Jacobs

‘Robert Junior ‘Upchurch
‘Frankie' Wayné 'Kennedy

Linda Diana Upchurch
Lewis Alan Collins
William Bruce Collins
.’Cynlhia Renolds Purvis
?\}Iar'iiyn Jane Purvis
Shatron Lynn Purvis
Susan Maria Purvis
‘Calvin Marshall ‘Jones
Dale Jeffrey Sawyer
Mark Anthony Sawyer
Steve Martin Sawyer
f_amelag Jean Hil
Bf}bgcca Joy Hill

Timothy Lee Kennedy

IEvelyn Annette'Jones
James Waynard Jones
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TALMADGE  WINFRED MASHBUR y

10 Oct 1890
6 Apr 1894
5 Feb 1897
25 Sep 1899

24 Aug 1923

7 Jan 1927

26 Apr 1935
20 Mar 1928

20 Aug 1931

23 Sep 1923
29 Jan 1934

3 Jul 1936

4 Jan 1941
23 Jan 1941

15 Feb 1940
4 Nov 1948

24 Aug 1942
17 Jul 1943
24 Sep 1943

25 Nov 1951
24 Sep 1953

5 Mar 1954
25 Feb 1955
25 Feb 1955
1 Apr 1955

25 Jan 1953
13 Jul 1958
1 May 1949

2 Dec 1957

22 Feb 1954
10 Oct 1957
9 Dec 1955

14 Jun 1957
12 Jan 1956
5 Jul 1959

15 Oct 1962
10 Jun 1955

Female
Female
Male

Female
Female

Male

Female
Male

Male

Male
Female

Female

Male

Male

Female
Female

Female
Female
Male

Male
Male

Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female

Male

Male
Male
Male

Female
Female

Male

Female
Male

Moore
Moore
Moore

Moore

Moore

Moore

Moore
Moore

Moore

Moore
Moore

Moore
Moore

Moore

Moore
Moore

Moore

Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore

Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore

Moore
Moore

Moore

Moore
Moore
Moore

Moore
Moore

Moore

Moore
Moore

Ira Foushee
John Dobbins Mann
Millard Fillmore Utley

William S Brown

Cornelius R Mills

James Kennedy

Grady Mashburn
J Brady Mashburn

E N Upchurch

Boyd Patrick Benfield
Boyd Benfield

Willard N Upchurch

M C Hickman
Melvin Hickman

Howard Wilson Jones

Freddie Jacabs

Joseph Frank Kennedy

Raymond Davis Collins
Raymond Davis Collins

Robert Herman Purvis
Robert Herman Purvis
Robert Herman Purvis
Robt Herman Purvis

James Carson Jones

Clifford Wayne Sawyer
Clifford Wayne Sawyer
Clifford W Sawyer

Bobby Donald Hill
Bobby Donald Hill

Joseph Frank Kennedy

James Carson Jones
James D Junior Jones
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Della Upchurch

Sarah E Upchurch
Annie Upchurch

Nannie E Upchurch

Ethel Upchurch

Stella Upchurch

May Upchurch
Maie Upchurch

Maude E N Mrs. Upchurch

Elma Lee Upchurch
Elma Upchurch

willie Jennina Upchurch Jemima

Jemima Upchurch
Evelyn Smith Upchurch

Mildred Upchurch
Mildred Upchurch

Jemirera Upchurch

Mabel Upchurch

Winnie Louise Upchurch
Rachael Pauline Upchurch
Eva Mae Upchurch

Rachel Pauline Upchurch

Mary Susan Upchurch
Mary Susan Upchurch

Edna Laura Upchurch
Edna Laura Upchurch
Edna Laura Upchurch

Edna Laura Upchurch
Rachel Pauline Upchurch

Libby Jean Upchurch
Libby Jean Upchurch
Libby Jean Upchurch

Virginia Mae Upchurch
Virginia Mae Upchurch
Eva Mae Upchurch

Rachel Pauline Upchurch
Rachael P Upchurch
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CHILD 2 - Tina Lee MASHBURN-4119

BIRTH-PARENTS: Hoore Co Births Index; 1944-1959; Register of Deeds, Moore Co
NC; pl08; FHL film 548792, Item 2.

RESEARCHER: Dewitt Glasgow, 40431 Carmelita Ct, Fremont CA 94539-3602, Tel
~(510) 657-3633,
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